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Adam Anna Ore Mine

Alkaline Spring

Arrowweed Spring

Arrowweed Spring (ganat)
Barnes Spring

Barnwell Seep

Basalt Spring

Basalt Spring (downstream from)
Bathtub Spring MH (trough)

Bathtub Spring NY (trough & collapsed ganat)

Beck Spring (qanat)

Big Hunch Mine

Birthing Cave Tenaja

Black Bird Mine Spring

Black Diamond Spring

Blind Spring

Blind Spring West

Bolder Spring

Bronze Mine

Budweiser Spring (qanat - inaccessible)
Budweiser Spring (tank)

Bull Canyon Creek

Bull Canyon Creek (Lower)
Bullock Spring (overflowing trough)
Burro Spring

Burro Spring (upper)
Butcher Knife Spring

Cabin Spring #1

Cabin Spring #1.5 East

Cabin Spring #1.5 West

Cabin Spring #2

Cabin Spring #3

Cabin Spring #4

Cabin Spring #5

Cabin Spring #6

Cane Spring (east)

Cane Spring vicinity (south seep)
Cane Spring west

Cane Spring west (top)
Carruthers Canyon (bottom)
Carruthers Canyon (mid)
Carruthers Canyon (top)
Castle Peak Spring

Cave Spring (overhang/grotto)
Cave Spring (trough)

Cedar Canyon Narrows Spring

Spring_Num
FOPE1
SOLN1
VWSP1
VWSP1Q
BIBA1
CAPE7
BIBA4
BIBA11
MIHILT
CAPE1
MIHI2Q
IVAN1
cOMO011
CLMO7
womMo1
FOPE2
FOPE3
HAYD1
IVAN17
BIBA14Q
BIBA14T
BIBA3

COMO1T
MIHI3
MIHI4
MIHI5
MIHI6

MIHI7
MIHI8
MIHIS
MIHI27

INSP1
INSP2
INSP3
INSP4
PIVA4
PIVA3
PIVA2
CAPES8
COWE1
COWEILT
MIHI24

X_best

636997
580931
627937
627940
618922
661190
618744
618130.9
647118
660398
643387
650311
643745
632648
652763
635269
635022
632808
654571
615010
614917
618062
615070
638182
640510
640866
647566
644878
644960
644977
645018
644794
644699
644711
645204
609959
609650
609187
609369
654841
654724
654662
666151
646012
646013
643106

Y_best

3863011
3886542
3857125
3857080
3851731
3906519
3848851
3848713
3898051
3910215
3896568
3902668
3877452
3937855
3885581
3865644
3865488
3878400
3904424
3848638
3848586
3852372
3856813
3884689
3896912
3897121
3900290
3897781
3897778
3897823
3897769
3897594
3897545
3897839
3897938
3900227
3899995
3900029
3900095
3901598
3901919
3902000
3913153
3873682
3873668
3893472



Cedar Canyon Spring

Chicken Water Spring

Clark (between mid and upper)

Clark (lower)

Clark (mid)

Clark (upper)

Cliff Canyon Spring - lower

Cliff Canyon Spring - upper

Coats Spring

Colosseum Gorge Seep

Colosseum Mine Pit Lake

Columbia Mine Spring

Cornfield Creek

Cornfield Spring

Cornfield Spring west
Cottonwood Spring - Granites
Cottonwood Spring (east) - Granites
Cottonwood Spring (west) - Granites
Cottonwood Spring MH

Cottonwood Spring MH (big burro seep)
Cottonwood Spring MH (end of pipe)
Cottonwood Spring MH (springbox source)
Cove Spring

Coyote Spring MH

Coyote Springs - Granites (#2)

Coyote Springs - Granites (#3)

Coyote Springs - Granites (bottom pool)
Coyote Springs - Granites (seep)

Coyote Springs - Granites (upper)
Crystal Spring

Cut Spring

Cut Spring (homestead NW shallow well)
Cut Spring (unnamed spring 2)

Cut Spring (unnamed spring 3)

Cut Spring (unnamed spring 4)

Dad Spring lower (below)

Dad Spring lower (BLM)

Dad Spring upper

Dam Good Spring

Deer Spring (drinker)

Deer Spring (ganat)

Desert Spring (dam source)

Domingo Spring (old ganat & springbox)
Dove Spring (ganat)

Dripping Spring

Eagle Well

Falls Canyon Spring - Lower

MIHI18Q
COMO2
MIHI10
MIHI11
MIHI12
MIHI13
IVAN10
IVAN15
CAPE2
CLMO1

comMo3
FOPE4
FOPES
FOPE6
BIBA15
BIBA16
BIBA17
BIBA53
MIHI14
MIHI16
MIHI17

COMO4
BIBA19
BIBA22
BIBA20
BIBA18
BIBA21

CIDO7
CIDO8
CIDO9
CIDO11
CIDO12
BIBA30
BIBA29
BIBA31
FOPE7
CIDO1D
CIbO1Q
DESP1
COWE2
CAPE3Q
CLMO3Q
GOHI1
BIBA33

645859
639687
646905
645810
646401
647103
648204
648326
669784
631302
629982
638649
630309
630442
629654
621240
622247
619955
645626
645468
645475
645672
625639
639239
621244
621415
621297
621341
621570
634910
631304
631497
630978
630856
631325
619942
619922
619848
631590
626326
626418
651241
640648
663499
633035
667708
620086

3892781
3886186
3901772
3901981
3901895
3901643
3905090
3904403
3913810
3935320
3937258
3881089
3870889
3870714
3870865
3852285
3852080
3852337
3899273
3899057
3899085
3899172
3851082
3887492
3857150
3856784
3857190
3856872
3855609
3867666
3904778
3904901
3905249
3905280
3904961
3847757
3848175
3848923
3864174
3905576
3905561
3869460
3873636
3914658
3933374
3890737
3856950



Falls Canyon Spring - Upper (East Fork)

Falls Canyon Spring - Upper (East Fork) (above)

Falls Canyon Spring - Upper (West Fork)
Finger Rock Spring

Ford Lake

Fork Spring
Foshay Spring (springbox)

Fourth of July Canyon Creek
Garvanza Spring (mid-springbrook)
Garvanza Spring (pool)

Garvanza Spring upper (springbrook - top)
Ginn Mine

Globe Canyon Spring

Gold Valley Spring (collapsed ganat)
Goldstone Canyon Seep (lower)
Goldstone Canyon Seep (mid)
Goldstone Canyon Seep (upper)
Goldstone Spring (qanat & trough)
Granite Canyon Spring

Granite Spring

Hackberry Spring (adit)

Hackberry Spring (cement drinker & pipe)
Hackberry-South Spring (pipe)
Henderson Tenaja

Henry Spring ganat

Holliman Spring

Holliman Spring hand-dug well
Horse Hills Spring

Howe Seep

Howe Spring

Howe Spring Mine Shaft

Indian Spring

Indian Spring (Castle Peaks)

Ivanpah Springs

Juniper Spring

Kessler Spring (2nd original shallow well)
Kessler Spring (original shallow well)
Kessler Spring (seep in wash)

Kessler Spring Drinker

Keystone Spring

Lake Tuendae

Lance Spring

Lecyr Spring

Live Oak Canyon Spring

Live Oak Spring (lower ganat - tunnel)
Live Oak Spring (North Fork ganat )
Live Oak Spring (North Fork trough)

BIBA47
BIBA48
BIBA46
FOPE8
WOMO2
BIBA32
FOPES
PIVAS
IVAN20
IVANS
IVAN6
CIDO2
COMO8
COMO6
FOPE10
FOPE31
FOPE32
FOPE11
VWSP2
GRSP1
HAMO?2
HAMO3
HAMOS5

GRSP2
MIHI25
MIHI25W

VWSP3
PIVA7
PIVA8
INSP5
CRPE1
CLMO2
CRPE2
CIDO3
CIDO4
CIDO5
CIDO14
IVAN7

WOMO3
IVANS
IVAN19
MIHI23
MIHI26Q
MIHI26T

620286
620377
620127
631981
658228
616445
633801
651684
650326
650337
650375
635088
638096
644687
632356.8
632432
632521
632346
627988
607501
662712
662800
662955
650160
603392
645864
645819
627547
648027
648258
648197
607412
668404
633293
666737
633266
633253
633232
633367
655465
581617
655746
657223
654594
643122
643278
643198

3856530
3856461
3856353
3866495
3881706
3854449
3864940
3901411
3905466
3905582
3905467
3913514
3879189
3882704
3863943
3863732
3863616
3863822
3856318
3909011
3880984
3881070
3880492
3892291
3908569
3889890
3889861
3854783
3898987
3898980
3898975
3899400
3916228
3933962
3918853
3907314
3907306
3907278
3907085
3903760
3889294
3880015
3905773
3904248
3895840
3896237
3896222



Live Oak Spring (upper gqanat)
Macedonia Spring

Mail Spring

Malpais Springs (lower)
Malpais Springs (upper)
Marl Spring (ganat)

Marl Spring (seep)

Marl Spring (trough)

Matt Spring

MC Spring

Mexican Water (ganat)

Mid Hills Bog

Mid Hills Spring

Mid Hills Spring (Upper)

Mid Hills Spring East Fork
Mine Spring

Morning Star Mine (Pit Lake)
Negro Mine Spring

Oak Spring

Pachalka Spring

Pachalka Spring (shaft)
Pachalka Spring (shallow ganat)
Pine Seep

Pipewrench Spring

Piute Spring

Piute Tenaja

Providence Mill Site Seep
Providence Mill Site Well
Quail Spring

Rock Cabin Well

Rock House Wash

Rock Spring

Rock Spring Upper

Ruff Spring

Sacaton Seep

Sacaton Spring

Sagamore Mine Seep
Sagamore Mine Spring
Sheep Spring

Sidedraw Spring

Silver Lead Spring

Silver Lead Spring (drinker)
Silver Lead Spring (qanat)
Slaughterhouse Spring (drip in trough)
Snake Spring (bottom of springbrook)
Snake Spring (grotto/source)
Snake Spring (mid)

MIHI23Q
HAYD2
IVAN11
HAPE1
CAPE3

MAMO1Q

MAMO1
MAMO1T
PIVAS
SOLA1
comMo7Q

BIBA34
JOSH2
HAMO6
HAMO7
IVAN12
IVAN12S
IVAN12Q
BIBAS0
FOPE12
HOMO1
EOGH1
HAYD4
HAYD4W
VWSP6
CAPE6

PIVA10
PIVA11
BIBA35

JOSH1
IVAN13
IVAN21

BIBA36
COMO9
COMOSD
coOM09Q
IVAN14T
BIBA39
BIBA37
BIBA38

643175
636420
658311
670615
670119

623053.7

623059
623067
653670
581623
638994
643615
644567
644446
644695
622968
636958
662038
662325
624131
624139
624123
682597
631108
682615
681519
633087
633087
631076
659482
651611
652073
651830
623189
646045
645995
656077
656014
620986
616226
641209
641152
641142
656941
625119
625017
625088

3895757
3881596
3903611
3915801
3915953
3892668
3892661
3892632
3888946
3889011
3884354
3896148
3894777
3895096
3894364
3852119
3914151
3881412
3881313
3931342
3931236
3931227
3887213
3863891
3887196
3895881
3874864
3874823
3856046
3905810
3889434
3891260
3891245
3852617
3904554
3904512
3902867
3902855
3893038
3853457
3886337
3886174
3886176
3909573
3852814
3852684
3852769



Soda Springs
Summit Spring

Talc Spring

Taylor Spring

Twin Buttes Spring
Twin Spring
Unnamed Spring #13
Unnamed Spring #14
Unnamed Spring #15
Unnamed Spring #16
Unnamed Spring #17
Unnamed Spring #18
Unnamed Spring #19
Unnamed Spring #20
Unnamed Spring #22
Unnamed Spring #23
Unnamed Spring #25
Unnamed Spring #26
Unnamed Spring #27
Unnamed Spring #28
Unnamed Spring #29
Unnamed Spring #30
Unnamed Spring #31
Unnamed Spring #32

Unnamed USGS Spring Clark 1
Unnamed USGS Spring Clark 2

Van Winkle Spring
Vontrigger Spring
Vontrigger Spring (seep)
Vulcan Mine Pit Lake

Warm Springs (seep in wash)

Watson Well

Wayne's Spring

West Pond

Whisky Spring

Whisky Spring (Clark)
White Rock

Wild Cat Spring

Wild Horse Canyon

Wild West Canyon Spring
Willow Basin (seep #1)
Willow Spring - Clark
Willow Spring - Granites
Willow Spring - New Yorks
Winston Basin # 1
Winston Basin # 2
Winston Basin # 2 (below)

SOLA2
COMO10
HOWE1
CAPE4
WOMO6
BIBA40
FOPE16
HAYD5
BIBA2
BIBA41
BIBA42
BIBA43
BIBA13
BIBA12
BIBA9
BIBAS8
BIBA7
BIBAG6
BIBAS
BIBA44
BIBA45
IVAN18
BIBAS52
COWES
CLMOS
CLMO6
VWSP4
HAMOS9
HAMOS
FOPE34
FOPE18
WOMO7W
IVAN16

COWE4
CLMOA4
CIDO6

COMO5

VWSP5
BIBA49
CLMO3T
BIBA51
CAPE5
FOPE30
FOPE21
FOPE29

581469
637219
670899
669127
649955
622276
633795
635096
618499
615827
616093
618929
618185
618158
618459
618530
618619
618638
615384
616134
655892
622100
641942
619727
632003
632612
628718
668935
668922
630837
634351
654392
654275
581471
641539.1
633185
631989
639523
643577
627904
618901
632776
620091
661994
631106
630931
630950

3890102
3877881
3916696
3915143
3884851
3855757
3864024
3876319
3852185
3853877
3854158
3848200
3848396
3848522
3849089
3849529
3849902
3850193
3856366
3855121
3904088
3855931
3873346
3852224
3936099
3935641
3848722
3880784
3880584
3865593
3860654
3886937
3908453
3889231
3873837
3935916
3903449
3887727
3888108
3856939
3848144
3934436
3848085
3912823
3862264
3862129
3862135



Winston Basin # 2 (pool above)
Winston Basin # 2 (source above)
Winston Basin # 2 (upper seep)
Winston Basin # 2 East Fork
Winston Basin # 2 West Fork
Winston Basin # 3

Winston Basin # 4

Winston Basin # 4 (above)
Woods Mountain Spring

FOPE27
FOPE28
FOPE33
FOPE20
FOPE25
FOPE22
FOPE23
FOPE24
WOMO8

631001
631003
631169
631379.4
631493
631315
631732
632028
649928

3862036
3862029
3861920
3861696
3861438
3861400
3862010
3861902
3881168
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